



# EUROTEX INDUSTRIES AND EXPORTS LIMITED

Registered Office: 1110, Raheja Chambers, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, 213, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021.  
Phone : (022) 6630 1400 E-Mail : [eurotex@eurotexgroup.com](mailto:eurotex@eurotexgroup.com) Website : [www.eurotexgroup.in](http://www.eurotexgroup.in)  
CIN : L70200MH1987PLC042598

25<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

The Secretary  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.  
Stock Code: 521014

(BY BSE LISTING CENTRE)

The Secretary  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051  
Stock Code: EUROTIXIND

(BY NSE NEAPS)

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 we hereby enclosing the copies of newspaper advertisement published on 25<sup>th</sup> May, 2024, both newspapers having electronic editions, regarding the extract of the Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 in the following newspapers:

1. Free Press Journal (English)
2. Navshakti (Marathi)

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully

For **EUROTEX INDUSTRIES AND EXPORTS LIMITED**

NEHA  
GARG

Digitally signed  
by NEHA GARG  
Date: 2024.05.25  
14:17:17 +05'30'

**NEHA GARG**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

Encl: as above



**ORGANIC COATINGS LTD.**  
(CIN L24220MH1965PLC013187)  
Registered Office : Unit No 405, Atlanta Estate Premises Co-Op.Soc. Ltd.  
Vith Bhatti, Goregaon (East), MUMBAI - 400 063.  
Email ID for Investor's Grievances - organiccoatingsltd@organiccoatingsltd.com  
Website: www.organiccoatingsltd.com

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2024**  
(Rs. In Lakhs, except for Earning Per Share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		*(Audited)	(Audited)	*(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	904.60	2,689.91	594.36	2,306.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	22.41	(47.35)	4.01	(95.04)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	22.41	(47.35)	4.01	(95.04)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	22.41	(47.35)	4.01	(95.04)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	20.54	(49.22)	4.99	(94.06)
6	Equity Share Capital	767.46	767.46	767.46	767.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year		(835.13)		(785.91)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic :	0.29	(0.62)	0.05	(1.24)
	Diluted:	0.29	(0.62)	0.05	(1.24)

**Note:**  
1) \* The figures of current quarter and quarter ended 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2024 and 31st March, 2023 respectively and the published year to date figures upto third quarter ended 31st December, 2023 and 31st December, 2022, respectively, which were subjected to limited review.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website : [www.organiccoatingsltd.com](http://www.organiccoatingsltd.com)  
3) \* Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

For & on behalf of the Board  
**Organic Coatings Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Ajay R. Shah**  
Whole Time Director & CFO

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 23/05/2024

**EUROTEX INDUSTRIES AND EXPORTS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 1110, Raheja Chambers, 11th Floor, 213, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Tel.: 022 6630 1400 • Fax: 022 2204 4139 • Website: www.eurotexgroup.in  
E-Mail: eurotex@eurotexgroup.com • CIN: L70200MH1987PLC042598

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2024**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	154.60	32.70	624.51	291.68	796.66
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(94.92)	(196.42)	369.52	(653.43)	(256.78)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(94.92)	(196.42)	369.52	(653.43)	(256.78)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	(145.53)	(222.83)	162.12	(689.68)	(306.57)
5	Equity Share Capital	874.02	874.02	874.02	874.02	874.02
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in balance sheet of previous year)				(3,590.47)	(2,900.81)
7	Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	(1.08)	(2.24)	4.22	(7.47)	(2.93)
8	Earning Per Share (after Extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	(1.08)	(2.24)	4.22	(7.47)	(2.93)

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's Website  
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.  
3. Previous periods' figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable to current period's presentation.

For Eurotex Industries and Exports Limited  
**K. K. Patodia**  
Chairman and Managing Director  
(DIN: 00027335)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

**MAHALAXMI SEAMLESS LIMITED**  
PIPENAGAR (SUKELI) VIA NAGOTHANE, TALUKA ROHA, DIST RAIGAD, Maharashtra-402126  
CIN: L93000MH1991PLC061347; Email Id: investors@mahatubes.com

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	31st March-2024	31st March-2024	31st March-2023
(Refer Notes Below)		(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income From Operation (Net)	46.59	184.48	45.92
Net Profit / (Loss) From Ordinary Activities Before tax	8.36	(132.49)	5.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary item)	21.02	(124.36)	10.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (X+Y) (Comprising Profit / (Loss) Earnings per equity share	21.02	(124.36)	10.22
(1) Basic	0.40	(2.35)	0.19
(2) Diluted	0.40	(2.35)	0.19

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Result filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the stock exchange website. (URL of the filing)  
For Mahalaxmi Seamless Ltd.  
**Vivek Jagan**  
Managing Director  
DIN:00114795

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 25/05/2024

**SAKUMA EXPORTS LIMITED**  
Registered Office: A-301, Aarus Chambers, S.S. Amrutwar Lane, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013  
CIN: L51909MH2005PLC155765  
Phone : 022-2499 9021/022-2499 9022  
Website: www.sakumaexportsltd.com  
Email: companysecretary@sakumaexportsltd.com

**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT**  
Notice is hereby given that the Postal Ballot e-voting for SAKUMA EXPORTS LIMITED (the Company) is scheduled to be held from MAY 28, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. and will end on JUNE 26, 2024 at 5:00 p.m., the Postal Ballot Notice will be sent to all the Members, whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as received from Depositories as on MAY 24, 2024 (Cut-off date). The company has engaged the services of NSDL to provide e-voting facility to all its members in respect of businesses by passing resolution through postal ballot ("Postal Ballot") only through remote e-voting. This intimation is also available on the website of the Company, BSE and NSE.  
<https://www.sakumaexportsltd.com/announcements.html>

For SAKUMA EXPORTS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
**(Saurabh Malhotra)**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00214500

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 24.05.2024

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given to the public at large, we are investigating the title of Happy Life 'A' Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.(MUM/WN/HSG/9479/2006-2007), having its registered office at Sindhua Baug 'A', F.P. No. 100, Tilak Road, Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai-400 077, who has resolved to enter into a Development Agreement with our client, Savvy Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd., in respect of development of their property as more particularly described in the SCHEDULE hereunder written.  
All those persons having any right, title, interest, by way of sale, exchange, assignment, gift, bequest, lease, sub-lease, tenancy, sub-tenancy, leave and license, covenant, mortgage, charge, trust, inheritance, succession or contract or memorandum of understanding, easement, right of way, occupation, possession, reservation, development rights, FSI consumption or otherwise howsoever in the said property or any part thereof are hereby required to give notice thereof in writing along with proof thereof to the undersigned at the address stated hereunder or by email to [charhil.parekh@purnanand.co.in](mailto:charhil.parekh@purnanand.co.in), within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the claim if any shall deemed to have been waived and we will issue the title certificate without any reference to such claim or demand.

**THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO:**  
All that piece and parcel of and sufficiently entitled to all that piece and parcel of land bearing F.P. No. 100 of T.P. Scheme III, village Ghatkopar, Taluka Kurta, Mumbai Suburban District, admeasuring 5,468.30 sq. mtr., along with 11 buildings standing thereon, situated at Tilak Road, Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai -400 077 and bounded as follows: **On or towards the North by:** Plot Nos. 101, 102, 103, 104 and 105, **On or towards the South by:** Plot No. 99/A and 98, **On or towards the East by:** Shrimad Ramchandra Road, **On or towards the West by:** Tilak Road  
**Mumbai dated this 25th day of May, 2024.**

For Purnanand & Co.  
Partner  
**Advocates & Solicitors**  
Fort Chamber "C", 2nd Floor, 65, Tamarind Lane, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023

**WINMORE LEASING & HOLDINGS LTD**

Regd. Office: Ashiana 69-C Bhulabhai Desai Road Mumbai - 400 026 Tel. No.: 022-23686618  
E-mail id: [ho@hawcoindia.com](mailto:ho@hawcoindia.com) CIN No.: L67120MH1984PLC272432;  
Website: [www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com](http://www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com)

**Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31-03-2024**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended	3 months ended	Year ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	Year ended
	31/03/2024	31/03/2024	31/03/2024	31/03/2024	31/03/2023	31/03/2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Restated	Audited
Total income from operations	6.95	6.27	26.54	2,468.39	2,308.35	15,472.52
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(626.00)	(590.80)	(619.03)	(13.48)	(380.49)	1,673.83
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(626.00)	(589.50)	(619.03)	(20.64)	(379.19)	(1,393.59)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(626.48)	(590.36)	(621.26)	(21.12)	(386.20)	(1,395.82)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(637.12)	(639.41)	(575.07)	(34.91)	(434.89)	(1,354.69)
Equity Share Capital	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic & Diluted	(62.72)	(59.10)	(62.19)	(2.11)	(38.66)	(139.73)

**Note:**  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites <http://www.mseil.in/index.aspx> and on the Company's website [www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com](http://www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com)

**ARCO LEASING LIMITED**

Registered Office: Plot No. 123, Street No. 17, MIDC Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.  
Tel.: +91-22-28217222 • Email: [arcoleasingltd@gmail.com](mailto:arcoleasingltd@gmail.com)  
CIN: L65910MH1984PLC031957

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year ended			Quarter Ended		Year ended		
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations	-	-	19.00	-	19.00	3.65	3.75	21.07	14.85	21.07
Other Income	0.38	0.30	0.29	1.28	1.13	0.38	0.30	0.29	1.28	1.13
Total Income	0.38	0.30	19.29	1.28	20.13	4.03	4.05	21.36	16.13	22.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(1.39)	(3.76)	13.88	(10.55)	8.64	(38.82)	(0.48)	14.71	(37.25)	9.34
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional items)	(1.39)	(3.76)	13.88	(10.55)	8.64	(38.82)	(0.48)	14.71	(37.25)	9.34
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional items)	(1.39)	(3.76)	11.78	(10.55)	6.54	(36.12)	(1.30)	12.43	(37.25)	7.06
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the year and other comprehensive income)	(1.39)	(3.76)	11.78	(10.55)	6.54	(36.12)	(1.30)	12.43	(37.25)	7.06
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: Rs 10 per share)	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)				(54.13)	(43.58)				(81.28)	(44.03)
Earnings Per Share (Basic) (Rs)*	(0.58)	(1.57)	4.91	(4.39)	2.72	(15.04)	(0.54)	5.18	(15.51)	2.94
Earnings Per Share (Diluted) (Rs)*	(0.58)	(1.57)	4.91	(4.39)	2.72	(15.04)	(0.54)	5.18	(15.51)	2.94

**Note:-**  
(i). The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 23, 2024.  
(iii). The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, bseindia.com.  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**NARENDRA RUIA**  
Chairman/Director  
DIN: 01228312

Date: 23.05.2024  
Place: Mumbai

**BAYER CROPSCIENCE LIMITED**

(Registered Office: Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane - 400 607, CIN : L24210MH1958PLC011173)

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**  
(₹ in Millions)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income from Operations	7,915	9,549	9,825	51,032	51,397
Net Profit from ordinary activities (before tax and exceptional items)	1,054	1,242	1,921	9,414	8,863
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional items)	1,054	1,242	1,952	9,414	9,901
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional items)	960	931	1,585	7,405	7,582
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year	997	902	1,604	7,440	7,496
Equity Share Capital	449	449	449	449	449
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)				28,046	26,672
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) basic and diluted (*not annualised) (in ₹)	21.36*	20.72*	35.27*	164.77	168.71

**NOTE:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website - [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.bayer.in](http://www.bayer.in) under investor relation section.

By Order of the Board  
**Simon Johannes Britsch**  
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer  
DIN: 09194547

Place: Thane  
Date: May 23, 2024

**TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**

Elphinstone Building, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400 001.  
Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917  
CIN: L67200MH1937PLC002622 e-mail [ticl@tata.com](mailto:ticl@tata.com) website: [www.tatainvestment.com](http://www.tatainvestment.com)

**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024**  
(Rs. in crores)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended		Year Ended			Quarter ended		Year Ended		
	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	
1. Total Income	55.89	41.17	31.68	325.31	288.34	57.46	30.90	51.62	385.95	277.72
2. Net Profit for the period before Tax	48.22	35.55	25.39	292.71	258.55	72.21	24.39	59.72	405.94	272.28
3. Net Profit for the period after Tax	35.26	31.17	24.08	283.91	240.90	60.47	19.91	53.24	384.96	251.75
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,982.84	(175.27)	4,194.89	10,532.60	147.68	2,009.32	(187.02)	4,224.95	10,637.04	158.22
5. Equity Share Capital	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60
6. Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)	6.97	6.16	4.76	56.11	47.61	11.95	4.01	10.52	76.09	49.78

**Notes:**  
1. **Total Equity (post tax) (Rs. in crores)**  
Total Equity per share (post tax)

Quarter ended		Year Ended		
31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
29,692.00	19,402.25	27,709.16	29,692.00	19,402.25
5,869	3,			



